TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Seismic Retrofit of Various Bridges Vicinity of South of Honokaa FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(49) ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: Hamakua H.E.M. CONSTRUCTION ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. STATE OF HAWAII COMPANY, INC. DEPARTMENT OF DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - May 2, 2000 TRANSPORTATION Hawaii Tribune Herald - May 2, 2000 HIGHWAYS DIVISION BIDS OPENED: June 1, 2000 TYPE CODE: X020 COMPLETION TIME: Ninty (90) Working Days LENGTH OF PROJECT: N/A ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UNITS AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE TRUOMA AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 206.0100A Structure Excavation for Kalopa Bridge LS LS LS 17,877.00 LS 41,000.00 LS 103,500.00 LS 15,750.00 (approx. 105 CY) 206.0100B Structure Excavation for Kahawailiili Bridge LS L\$ LS 5,000.00 LS 12,000.00 LS 38,700.00 LS 3,750.00 (approx. 25 CY) 206.0200A Structure Backfill for Kalopa Bridge LS LS LS 10,500.00 ĹS 19,000.00 LS 28,450.00 LS 13,500.00 (approx. 90 CY) 206.0200B Structure Backfill for Kahawailiili Bridge LŞ LS LS 3,500.00 LS 6,400.00 LS 6,300.00 LS 3,000.00 (approx. 20 CY) 209.0100A Erosion Control for Kalopa Bridge FA FA FA 10,000.00 FÁ 10,000.00 FΑ 10,000.00 FΑ 10,000.00 209.0100B Erosion Control for Kahawailiilii Bridge FA FA FA 10,000.00. FΑ 10,000.00 FΑ 10,000.00 FΑ 10,000.00 Structural Steel for Kalopa Bridge 501.0200A LS LS LS 23,200,00 LŞ 49,500.00 LS 4,900.00 LS 29,500.00 (approx. 5900 LBS) 501.0200B Structural Steel for Kahawailiilii Bridge LS LS LS 13,500.00 LS 24,650.00 LS 2,500.00 LS 14,500.00 (approx. 2900 LBS) 503.1090A Concrete in Bridge Superstructure Retrofit, including Bolsters and LS LS LS 113,000.00 LS 180,590.00 LS 153,200.00 LS 275,000.00 Pedestals, for Kalopa Bridge (approx. 110 CY) 503.1090B Concrete in Bridge Superstructure Retrofit, including Bolsters and LS LS LS 51,700.00 LŞ 97,000.00 LS 92,710.00 LS 125,000.00 Pedestals, for Kahawailiilii Bridge (approx. 50 CY) 503.0192A Abutment Concrete Blocking for Kalopa Bridge (approx. 40 CY) LS LS LS 29,500.00 LS 59,500.00 LS 24,900.00 LS 80,000.00 503.0192B Abutment Concrete Blocking for Kahawailiilii Bridge (approx. 40 CY) LS LS LS 29,500.00 LS LS 33,850.00 49,500.00 LS 80,000.00 Reinforcing Steel in Bridge Retrofit, including Bolsters and Pedestals, 602.0090A LS LS LS 29,100.00 LS 22,500.00 LS 17,600.00 LS 34,500.00 for Kalopa Bridge (approx. 13,800 LBS) Reinforcing Steel in Bridge Retrofit, including Bolsters and Pedestals, 602.0090B LS LS LS 1,500.00 LS 10,500.00 LS 00.000,8 LS 12,500.00 for Kahawailiilii Bridge (approx. 5,000 LBS) 636.1000 Mobile Trailer Field Office and Site Laboratory (Not to exceed \$50,000) LS LS LS 50,000.00 LS 35.000.00 LS 45,000.00 FA 50,000.00 636.1010 Maintenance of Field Office FΑ FA FΑ 20,000.00 FΑ FA 20,000.00 FA 20,000.00 20,000.00 645.2000 Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices FA FΑ FΑ 30,000.00 FA 30,000.00 FΑ 30,000.00 20,000.00 653.0100A Soffit Access Opening, complete in place, for Kalopa Bridge EΑ 2,045.00 3 6,135.00 3,700.00 2,600.00 7,800.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 11,100.00 653.0100B Soffit Access Opening, complete in place, for Kahawailiilii Bridge 2,045.00 3 EΑ 6,135.00 3,700.00 11,100.00 2,600.00 7,800.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

Sheet 1 of 2 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: | Seismic Retrofit of Various Bridges Vicinity of South of Honokaa | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------|-------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|--|------------------------|
| FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(49) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: Hamakua | | | | H.E.M. CONSTRUCTION | | ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. | | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. | | STATE OF HAWAII | |
| DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - May 2, 2000 Hawaii Tribune Herald - May 2, 2000 | | | | COMPANY, INC. | | | | | | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION | |
| BIDS OPENED: June 1, 2000 TYPE CODE: X020 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME: Ninty (90) Working Days LENGTH OF PROJECT: N/A | | | | | | | · | | | | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 655.0100A | Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reforcing Bars for Kalopa Bridge | 1,525 | EA | 30.00 | 45,750.00 | 20.00 | 30,500.00 | 48.00 | 73,200,00 | 55.00 | 83,875.00 |
| 655.0100B | Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reforcing Bars for Kahawailiilii Bridge | 716 | EA | 30.00 | 21,480.00 | 20.00 | 14,320.00 | 55.00 | 39,380.00 | 55.00 | 39,380.00 |
| 699.1000 | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items, Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Mobile Trailer Field Office and Site Laboratory, and Force Account Items) | LS | LS | LS | 40,000.00 | LS | 62,050.00 | LS | 55,000.00 | LS | 81,926.00 |
| | a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS | | | | \$ 580,877.00 | \$ | 806,210.00 | \$ | 812,790.00 | | \$ 1,011,181.00 |
| | Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a) | | | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | · | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| | c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b) | * . | | · | \$580,877.00 | \$ | 806,210,00 | \$ | 812,790.00 | | \$ <u>1,011,181.00</u> |

Note: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts.

Bidders must fill in b and complete c. Failure to do so may be grounds to disqualify the bid.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS OPENED FOR THIS PROJECT.

FOMUND YOSHIDA, PROJECT MANAGER

7/(2/00 DATE

Sheet 2 of 2 Sheets